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An Act relating to counties and county officers; 

amending 19 O.S. 1991, Section 1723, which relates 

to purchases and competitive bidding; modifying 

certain purchasing limit; and providing an 

effective date.  

 

 

 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA: 

SECTION 1.     AMENDATORY     19 O.S. 1991, Section 1723, is 

amended to read as follows: 

Section 1723.  Purchases by any board which are in excess of One 

Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00) Two Thousand Five Hundred 

Dollars ($2,500.00) shall be by competitive bid.  

SECTION 2.  This act shall become effective November 1, 1995. 
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Passed the House of Representatives the 6th day of March, 1995. 

 

 

 

Speaker of the House of 

Representatives 

 

Passed the Senate the 21st day of March, 1995. 

 

 

 

President of the Senate 

 

 


